DatasheetDatasheet
10 Gbps 100 GHz DWDM 80 km Single-Mode SFP+ Transceivers
SFP-10GDWZR-xx
1
Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) interfaces from MRV Communications provide flexible high speed links in a small
industry-standard package.  They deliver the deployment options and inventory control that network administrators
demand for growing networks.
SFPs are designed to Multi-Source Agreement (MSA) standards to ensure network equipment compatibility.  They are a

13 CML-O RD+ Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output
14 - VeeR Module Receiver Ground
15 - VccR Module Receiver 3.3V Supply
16 - VccT Module Transmitter 3.3V Supply
17 - VeeT Module Transmitter Ground
18 CML-I TD+ Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input
19 CML-I TD- Transmitter Inverted Data Input
20 - VeeT Module Transmitter Ground
DatasheetDatasheet
Ordering Information
Model Wavelength
(nm)
Frequency
(THz) Channel Number Distance
(km)
SFP-10GDWZR-61  1528.77 196.10 61  80
SFP-10GDWZR-60  1529.55 196.00 60 80
SFP-10GDWZR-59  1530.33 195.90 59 80
SFP-10GDWZR-58  1531.12 195.80 58 80
SFP-10GDWZR-57  1531.90 195.70 57 80
SFP-10GDWZR-56 1532.68 195.60 56 80
SFP-10GDWZR-55 1533.47 195.50 55 80
SFP-10GDWZR-54  1534.25 195.40 54 80
SFP-10GDWZR-53 1535.04 195.30 53 80
SFP-10GDWZR-52 1535.82 195.20 52 80
SFP-10GDWZR-51 1536.61 195.10 51 80
SFP-10GDWZR-50 1537.40 195.00 50 80
SFP-10GDWZR-49 1538.19 194.90 49 80
SFP-10GDWZR-48 1538.98 194.80 48 80
SFP-10GDWZR-47 1539.77 194.70 47 80
SFP-10GDWZR-46  1540.56 194.60 46 80
SFP-10GDWZR-45 1541.35 194.50 45 80
SFP-10GDWZR-44 1542.14 194.40 44 80
SFP-10GDWZR-43 1542.94 194.30 43 80
SFP-10GDWZR-42 1543.73 194.20 42 80
SFP-10GDWZR-41 1544.53 194.10 41 80
SFP-10GDWZR-40 1545.32 194.00 40 80
SFP-10GDWZR-39 1546.12 193.90 39 80
SFP-10GDWZR-38 1546.92 193.80 38 80
SFP-10GDWZR-37 1547.72 193.70 37 80
SFP-10GDWZR-36 1548.52 193.60 36 80
SFP-10GDWZR-35 1549.32 193.50 35 80
SFP-10GDWZR-34 1550.12 193.40 34 80
SFP-10GDWZR-33 1550.92 193.30 33 80
SFP-10GDWZR-32 1551.72 193.20 32 80
SFP-10GDWZR-31 1552.52 193.10 31 80
SFP-10GDWZR-30 1553.33 193.00 30 80
SFP-10GDWZR-29 1554.13 192.90 29 80
SFP-10GDWZR-28 1554.94 192.80 28 80
SFP-10GDWZR-27 1555.75 192.70 27 80
SFP-10GDWZR-26 1556.56 192.60 26 80
SFP-10GDWZR-25 1557.36 192.50 25 80
SFP-10GDWZR-24 1558.17 192.40 24 80
SFP-10GDWZR-23 1558.98 192.30 23 80
SFP-10GDWZR-22 1559.79 192.20 22 80
5
DatasheetDatasheet
MRV-OP-SFP10GDWZRXX-092711 Copyright ©2011 MRV Communications, Inc. All Rights Reserved.3020174-001 Rev. A1
MRV has more than 50 offices throughout the world. Addresses, phone numbers and fax numbers are listed at www.mrv.com.

recommended.  Follow guidelines according to proper ESD procedures.
Laser Safety:  Radiation emitted by laser devices can be dangerous to human eyes. Avoid eye exposure to direct or indirect radiation.
Class 1 Laser Product, complies with EN 60825-1 and 21 CFR 1040.10 except for deviations pursuant to Laser Notice No. 50. dated June 24, 2007
MSA SFF-8074i; Digital Diagnostic SFF-8472
Certified by one or more of the following agencies: TÜV, UL, CSA
RoHS Directive; China RoHS; California RoHS Law, REACH Directive SVHC; WEEE Directive
The Quality Management System is certified to ISO 9001 by QMI-SAI Global
The Environmental Management System is in compliance with ISO 14001
Regulatory and Industry Compliances
Ordering Information
Model Wavelength
(nm)
Frequency
(THz) Channel Number Distance
(km)
SFP-10GDWZR-21 1560.61 192.10 21 80
SFP-10GDWZR-20 1561.42 192.00 20 80
SFP-10GDWZR-19 1562.23 191.90 19 80
SFP-10GDWZR-18 1563.05 191.80 18 80
SFP-10GDWZR-17 1563.86 191.70 17 80